addendum after this extension period expires.  All the terms and conditions of the Sublease 

Agreement shall remain in effect during this extension, with the following exceptions: 

a. The premises shall be leased to the Subtenant in the annual amount of fifty thousand 

thirteen dollars and three cents ($50,013.03).  Beginning January 1, 2024, Subtenant 

shall pay City in advance, in twelve (12) equal monthly installments ($4,167.75) on 

the fifteenth day of each calendar month for the duration of the extension.   

b. Subtenant shall have the right to terminate this extension with 60-day prior written